

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 729/2019

DEEP SHIKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTI GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57393/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, AOR  
Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Atrey, Adv.  
For M/S Cura Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Case No.125 of 2018 titled as "Kranti Gandhi vs Deep Shikha" pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Madhubani, Bihar, until further orders.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR