

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 729/2019

DEEP SHIKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTI GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57393/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Cura Legal, AOR
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAppearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.
None appeared for the Respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has taken fresh steps. Four weeks time as a last chance is granted to the Counsel to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon the Sole Respondent through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner within the period stipulated above.

List on 12.02.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar