

ITEM NO.1737

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 729/2019

DEEP SHIKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTI GANDHI
(IA No. 57393/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although service of notice is complete on sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far. In the interest of justice, list the matter before appropriate court for further orders.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER