

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 729/2019

DEEP SHIKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTI GANDHI
(IA No. 57393/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None is present on behalf of the parties.

Let the Registry may take instructions about the present fate in Matrimonial Case No. 125 of 2018 titled as *Kranti Gandhi v. Deep Shikha* pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Madhubani (Bihar).

List the matter on 17.03.2023.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER