

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 729/2019

DEEP SHIKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTI GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57393/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since counsel for the petitioner had expired, notice for alternative arrangement was sent to the petitioner, but no one has put in appearance on her behalf.

List after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER