

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 729/2019

DEEP SHIKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTI GANDHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 57393/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Ms. Kirti Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of the sole respondent. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks for issuance of notice to the sole respondent through the Trial Court. Allowed. Necessary steps accordingly be taken and particulars be filed within one week. Notice thereafter be issued accordingly.

List again on 2.1.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar