

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 729/2019

DEEP SHIKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTI GANDHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 57393/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gokul J, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Divyesh Pratap Singh appears for the sole respondent and prays for one more opportunity to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks as final opportunity.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar