

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(Civil) No.729/2019

DEEP SHIKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRANTI GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57393/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None is present for the respondent - husband when the matter is called out.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner - wife may check the status of the matrimonial case, i.e., H.M.A. No.125/2018 sought to be transferred.
3. List next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)